IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

(Before a Referee)

THE	FL	ORI	DA	B	٩R.
\mathbf{H}	\mathbf{L}	OIL.	$D_{\mathbf{\Lambda}}$	\mathbf{D}_{I}	-71 <i>/</i> *

Complainant,

Case No. SC00-762

VS

TFB File No. 96-00,833 (02)

ROBERT EDMOND SENTON,

Respondent.	
	/

INITIAL BRIEF

Donald M. Spangler, Bar Counsel The Florida Bar 650 Apalachee Parkway Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2300 (850) 561-5845 Florida Bar No. 184457

John Anthony Boggs, Staff Counsel The Florida Bar 650 Apalachee Parkway Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2300 (850) 561-5600 Florida Bar No. 253847

John F. Harkness, Jr., Executive Director The Florida Bar 650 Apalachee Parkway Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2300 (850) 561-5600 Florida Bar No. 123390

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CERTIFICATE OF TYPE, SIZE AND STYLE AND ANTI-VIRUS SCAN	-i-
TABLE OF CONTENTS	-ii-
TABLE OF CITATIONS	-iv-
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	-vi-
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	3
I. THE GENETIC TEST RESULTS INVOLVED HERE WERE OBTAINED PURSUANT TO A CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION AND THEREFORE FALL WITHIN THE EXCEPTION OF §760.40(2)(a), FLORIDA STATUTES (1999).	4
II. CHAPTER 760, FLORIDA STATUTES, (1999) DOES NOT APPLY TO GENETIC TESTING DONE IN CIRCUMSTANCES THAT DO NOT INVOLVE ALLEGATIONS OF DISCRIMINATION IN THE TREATMENT OF PERSONS.	7

PROCEEDINGS.	
CONCLUSION	12
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	13

III. THE GENETIC TEST RESULTS SHOULD BE 10

ADMITTED UNDER THE RELAXED RULES OF EVIDENCE APPLICABLE IN BAR DISCIPLINARY

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Florida Cases Cited	Page No.
Singleton v. Larson 46 So 2d 186, 189 (Fla. 1950)	9
State ex rel. The Florida Bar v. Dawson 111 So 2d 427 (Fla. 1959)	10
<i>The Florida Bar v. Lancaster</i> 448 So 2d 1019 (Fla. 1984)	10
<i>The Florida Bar v. McClure</i> 575 So 2d 176 (Fla. 1991)	10
<i>The Florida Bar v. Vannier</i> 498 So 2d 896 (Fla. 1986)	10
<i>The Florida Bar v. Weed</i> 559 So 2d 1094 (Fla. 1990)	10
Foreign Cases Cited	
Emslie v. The State Bar of California 11 Cal.3d 210, 520 P2d 991, 113 Cal.Rptr. 175 (1974)	10
People v. Harfman 638 P2d 745 (Colo. 1981)	10
Other Authorities Cited	
Art. I, §12, Fla. Const.	10
Ch. 760, Fla. Stat. (1999)	7, 8, 9
§760.40(2), Fla. Stat. (1999)	2, 7, 9

§760.40(2)(a), Fla. Stat. (1999)
§760.40(03), Fla. Stat. (1999)
§760.50, Fla. Stat. (1999)
§760.51 Fla. Stat. (1999)
§934, Fla. Stat. (1981)
§934.08, Fla. Stat. (1981)
